
2009 LSU Softball
Overall Statistics for LSU (as of May 17, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-18-1   Home: 19-8-1   Away: 13-8   Neutral: 2-2   SEC: 15-10-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
14 Kirsten Shortridge  . 4 2 6 53-53 188 38 80 8 2 3 23 101  . 5 3 7 13 2 24 0  . 4 6 8 0 1 26-32 69 27 7  . 9 3 2

 9 Jazz Jackson  . 3 2 3 48-48 155 21 50 1 1 0 10 53  . 3 4 2 10 2 22 0  . 3 6 9 1 7 5-7 43 3 6  . 8 8 5

55 Rachel Mitchell  . 3 0 6 53-53 144 30 44 11 0 3 38 64  . 4 4 4 32 5 16 0  . 4 3 8 4 0 6-6 32 3 2  . 9 4 6

10 Ashley Applegate  . 2 8 1 52-48 139 17 39 1 1 0 22 42  . 3 0 2 12 6 16 0  . 3 6 1 1 2 0-1 43 26 2  . 9 7 2

 2 Juliana Santos  . 2 7 9 53-52 165 40 46 8 3 4 27 72  . 4 3 6 16 5 20 0  . 3 6 0 0 0 6-7 81 75 6  . 9 6 3

 3 Jessica Mouse  . 2 6 1 53-53 115 24 30 3 1 2 14 41  . 3 5 7 18 6 15 2  . 3 8 8 0 8 1-1 131 90 2  . 9 9 1

19 Anissa Young  . 2 4 3 53-53 140 19 34 3 0 8 36 61  . 4 3 6 17 11 43 1  . 3 6 5 2 0 0-0 292 15 3  . 9 9 0

 0 Ashley Langoni  . 2 2 7 49-46 128 21 29 4 1 9 29 62  . 4 8 4 18 2 21 2  . 3 2 9 1 1 0-0 65 47 12  . 9 0 3

--------------------
12 Katie Hamilton  . 7 5 0 4-1 4 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 1.000 1 0 0 0  . 8 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Katie Guillory  . 2 7 3 24-2 11 7 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 7 3 0 0 5 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 1-2 6 0 0 1.000

21 Casey Faile  . 2 2 9 32-22 70 5 16 2 0 2 9 24  . 3 4 3 8 0 12 1  . 3 0 8 0 1 0-0 4 6 3  . 7 6 9

17 Lauren Capello  . 1 8 8 20-1 16 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 8 8 3 1 6 0  . 3 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 Morgan Russell  . 1 4 6 47-43 89 6 13 2 0 0 5 15  . 1 6 9 11 2 18 1  . 2 5 5 0 3 0-0 266 15 5  . 9 8 3

24 Courtney Hollier  . 0 6 3 37-14 32 8 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 6 3 8 0 13 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 1-1 34 16 5  . 9 0 9

 1 Tiffany Shaw  . 0 0 0 18-0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 1 53 1397 249 392 44 9 31 214 547  . 3 9 2 167 42 232 7  . 3 7 2 9 24 46-57 1069 367 57  . 9 6 2

Opponents  . 2 2 5 53 1330 169 299 40 4 24 145 419  . 3 1 5 178 29 327 3  . 3 2 8 7 49 59-69 1029 425 67  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (365), Opp (359). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (14). IBB - Team (3), Mitchell 1, Shortridge 1, Langoni 1, Opp (5).
Picked off - Applegate 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
44 Brittany Mack  2 . 3 6 11-4 28 14 9 1/2 1 103.2 73 45 35 69 110 9 1 5  . 1 9 7 15 12 0 1 15
22 Cody Trahan  2 . 4 8 12-7 29 26 11 2/3 0 149.2 118 67 53 65 141 15 2 13  . 2 1 7 9 12 1 3 21
--------------------
21 Casey Faile  1 . 9 3 6-3 17 4 2 0/1 2 50.2 46 26 14 27 38 9 0 4  . 2 4 0 2 4 0 2 8
14 Kirsten Shortridge  3 . 2 1 5-4 15 8 3 1/0 0 52.1 62 31 24 17 38 7 1 2  . 2 7 7 6 1 1 1 5
Totals  2 . 4 8 34-18 53 53 25 7/3 3 356.1 299 169 126 178 327 40 4 24  . 2 2 5 32 29 2 7 49

Opponents  3 . 6 9 18-34 53 53 29 7/2 4 343.0 392 249 181 167 232 44 9 31  . 2 8 1 33 42 2 9 24

PB - Team (7), Russell 6, Mouse 1, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Russell (51-57), Trahan (29-35), Mack
(16-18), Shortridge (11-12), Mouse (8-12), Faile (3-4).



2009 LSU Softball
Overall Statistics for LSU (as of May 17, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
13 Katie Guillory 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Jessica Mouse 223 131 90 2  . 9 9 1 3 8 4  . 6 6 7 1 0
19 Anissa Young 310 292 15 3  . 9 9 0 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 Morgan Russell 286 266 15 5  . 9 8 3 1 51 6  . 8 9 5 6 0
10 Ashley Applegate 71 43 26 2  . 9 7 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 2 Juliana Santos 162 81 75 6  . 9 6 3 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
55 Rachel Mitchell 37 32 3 2  . 9 4 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kirsten Shortridge 103 69 27 7  . 9 3 2 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 0 0
22 Cody Trahan 26 3 21 2  . 9 2 3 0 29 6  . 8 2 9 0 0
44 Brittany Mack 25 0 23 2  . 9 2 0 1 16 2  . 8 8 9 0 0
24 Courtney Hollier 55 34 16 5  . 9 0 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 0 Ashley Langoni 124 65 47 12  . 9 0 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 Jazz Jackson 52 43 3 6  . 8 8 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
21 Casey Faile 13 4 6 3  . 7 6 9 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
 1 Tiffany Shaw 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katie Hamilton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 5 Dani Hofer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 Lauren Capello 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1493 1069 367 57  . 9 6 2 9 59 10  . 8 5 5 7 0

Opponents 1521 1029 425 67  . 9 5 6 14 46 11  . 8 0 7 12 0

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   2.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game


